PARTNERSHIP OF PROPESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

414 FLOOR

IMAB BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA GGIOL

WEINER & CUMMINGS, P.A. LAWRENCE WEINER PAUL M CUMMINGS"

JANE M WEINER" OF COUNBEL JAMIE B HAINERMAN"

THEODORE J. VITTORIA, JR., P.C. THEODORE J. VITTORIA, JR "" JAMEB A PURDY""

October 24, 1996

PACSIMILE (305) 371-3226

TELEPHONE

(305) 371-7800

NEW YORK OFFICE: HOCKEFELLER CENTER BUNBVA HTTIT DEB NEW YORK, NY IONI (212) 489 - 8104

ADMITTED IN FL AND PA ONLT

ADMITTED IN FL ONLY

... ADMITTED IN NY ONLY SENT BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN-RECEIPT REQUESTED TO:

Florida Department of State Corporation Division Tallahassee, Florida 32301

500001989625--2 -10/29/96--01163--013 ****122.50 ****122.50

Re: Articles of Incorporation - EPM Associates, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing is an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above Florida corporation, together with an executed Designation of Registered Agent Form.

Upon filling, please forward to us a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation together with the Certificate of Incorporation.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$122.50 for payment of the following fees:

\$ 35.00 Filing Fee 52.50 Certified Copy Resident Agent Designation Form 35.00 \$122.50 Total:

If for any reason the above Articles may not be filed as submitted, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your cooperation.

LAWRENCE WEINER

LW/dv enclosures 9232mscr 004

EPM ASSOCIATES, INC.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 001 28 W 7:56

The undersigned, desiring to incorporate a corporation under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

EPM ASSOCIATES, INC.

- 2. The principal mailing address of the Corporation is 183 Golf Village Bivd., Jupiter, FL 33458.
- 3. The aggregate number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is Seven Hundred Fifty (750) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) each.
 - There shall be no preemptive rights with respect to any shares of stock of the Corporation.
- 5. The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be located at c/o Lawrence Weiner, 1428 Brickell Avenue, Suite 400, Miami, Florida 33131, and the initial Registered Agent shall be Lawrence Weiner.
 - 6. The name and address of the sole incorporator hereof is:

Name
Address

Eugene P. Moriarty
183 Golf Village Blvd.
Jupiter, FL 33458

7. The initial Board of Directors shall be comprised of one (1) member. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one (1).

The name and address of the initial Director is:

Name Address

Eugene P. Moriarty 183 Golf Village Blvd.
Jupiter, FL 33458

8. The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation shall be to engage in and to do any lawful act permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHER	tEOF, the unde	EUGENE P. MORIARTY Incorporator
STATE OF FLORIDA)): SS)	
EUGENE P. MORIARTY, v	nent was acknov vho is personali dentification:	Notary Public State of Florida OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL LAWRENCE WEINER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC545666 MY COMMISSION NO. CC545666 MY COMMISSION NO. CC545666

The term for which the Corporation is to exist is perpetual.

9.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporat	ion is: Erbi A550C	IATES, INC.			
2. The name and address of	the registered agent	and office is:			
Lawrence Weiner P.O. BOX NOT ACC	EPTABLE				
1.0. BOX NOT ACC	121 17020				
1428 Brickell Avenue	Sulte 400, Miami, 1	lorlda 33131			
(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	SIGNATURE	er) (Incorporat	CMis,		
	TITLE President	Incorporator		·	
	DATE	10/20/9	÷ C		•
HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACC CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE I ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I F ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DU STATUTES.	DESIGNATED IN TI URTHER AGREE T THE PROPER AN	HS CERTIFIC O COMPLY V D COMPLETE	ATE, I HEREBY VITH THE PROV E PERFORMAN	AGREE TO /ISIONS OF CE OF MY	,
	SIGNATURE <u></u>	1////	ue/		
	DATE	120/96	<u>, </u>		•
REGIST 9232ani 001/October 13, 1996	ERED AGENT FILI	NG FEE: \$35.0	0 717	36 OCT	n
			1) 111 111	28 加	= =5